
OJ/S S60
25/03/2022
153731-2022-EN

1 / 3

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:153731-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML

Finland-Joensuu: Electrical wiring and fitting work
2022/S 060-153731

Contract notice

Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Siun sote - Pohjois-Karjalan sosiaali- ja terveyspalvelujen kuntayhtymä
National registration number: 2732095-2
Postal address: Tikkamäentie 16
Town: Joensuu
NUTS code: FI1D3 Pohjois-Karjala
Postal code: 80210
Country: Finland
Contact person: Minna Nygren
E-mail: minna.nygren@siunsote.fi 
Telephone:  +358 505902798
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.siunsote.fi

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
tarjouspalvelu.fi/siunsote?id=391884&tpk=035791fe-493a-4415-bf4a-1c4764243e12
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/siunsote?
id=391884&tpk=035791fe-493a-4415-bf4a-1c4764243e12

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Health

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
E-siiven peruskorjaus ja laajennus, johtotieurakka
Reference number: 1750/10.03.02.00.03/2022

II.1.2) Main CPV code
45311000 Electrical wiring and fitting work

II.1.3) Type of contract
Works

II.1.4) Short description:

25/03/2022 S60
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 3

mailto:minna.nygren@siunsote.fi
http://www.siunsote.fi
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/siunsote?id=391884&tpk=035791fe-493a-4415-bf4a-1c4764243e12
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/siunsote?id=391884&tpk=035791fe-493a-4415-bf4a-1c4764243e12
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/siunsote?id=391884&tpk=035791fe-493a-4415-bf4a-1c4764243e12
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/siunsote?id=391884&tpk=035791fe-493a-4415-bf4a-1c4764243e12


OJ/S S60
25/03/2022
153731-2022-EN

2 / 3

Rakennushankkeen kohteena on Pohjois-Karjalan keskussairaalan E-siiven peruskorjaus ja laajennus. 
E-siivelle rakennetaan tilat logistiikalle, kuvantamiselle, lääkintätekniikalle, useille poliklinikoille, 
selviämishoitoyksikölle, leikkausosastolle, synnytysosastolle ja synnyttäneiden vuodeosastolle. Peruskorjaus 
kattaa E-siiven rakennusosan kokonaisuudessaan sekä liitososia muihin rakennusosiin.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI1D3 Pohjois-Karjala
Main site or place of performance:
Pohjois-Karjalan keskussairaala, E-siipi, Tikkamäentie 16, 80210 Joensuu

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Rakennushankkeen kohteena on Pohjois-Karjalan keskussairaalan E-siiven peruskorjaus ja laajennus. 
E-siivelle rakennetaan tilat logistiikalle, kuvantamiselle, lääkintätekniikalle, useille poliklinikoille, 
selviämishoitoyksikölle, leikkausosastolle, synnytysosastolle ja synnyttäneiden vuodeosastolle. Peruskorjaus 
kattaa E-siiven rakennusosan kokonaisuudessaan sekä liitososia muihin rakennusosiin.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 23/05/2022
End: 30/04/2026
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on 
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
Valintaperusteet hankintaa koskevissa asiakirjoissa määritetyn mukaisesti.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure

25/03/2022 S60
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 3



OJ/S S60
25/03/2022
153731-2022-EN

3 / 3

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 25/04/2022
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Finnish

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 25/04/2022
Local time: 12:15
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:
Tarjousten avaus suoritetaan suljetussa tilaisuudessa, jossa ovat läsnä vain rakennuttajan edustajat.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information:
Tällä ilmoituksella on liitteitä/linkkejä osoitteessa https://www.hankintailmoitukset.fi/fi/public/procurement/67637/
notice/96468

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Markkinaoikeus
Postal address: Sörnäistenkatu 1
Town: Helsinki
Postal code: 00580
Country: Finland
E-mail: markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi 
Telephone:  +358 295643300
Internet address: http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
21/03/2022

25/03/2022 S60
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 3

https://www.hankintailmoitukset.fi/fi/public/procurement/67637/notice/96468
https://www.hankintailmoitukset.fi/fi/public/procurement/67637/notice/96468
mailto:markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi
http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

